Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW

——

e POOEHORYH

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

July 26, 2021
MEMORANDUM

FOR X MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 July 2021 of DPWH Reglon XI11 Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer MARCELIND M. OPERARIO,
Surigao del Norte 2™, District Engineering Office, for the approval of r1-::-ﬁ fication of the
heremc"‘.er project covered by CY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to »

== Asmeuxwm ] As Modifiad

Project Description

| UACST ACS No. 300108200283000
Prujact ID : POO550445MN

Local ram - ' Flood Control angOrai inage - Drainage | Local Pragram - Flood Controldnd Orainage - Bréinage |
[ Protection Works - Consfruction / Repair /| ProtectionWorks - Construction /| Repair / Rehabititation /
Rehabilfation | Improvement of Various Infrastructure Improvement of Various Infrastricture including Locat
incli mg L Projects Projects

kon of Road Slope Protection’ Structine along | Construction _of- Road Slope Protection Structure along

= Agusan West Coastal Road Sta. 35+485 - Sta. | Surig ~figusan West Coastal Road Sta. 35+570 - Sta,
35-1-355 Malimono, Sirigao ded M:-rte ‘_'y-r’}%; 28, Malimona, Surigac del Torte
| Type -:-r Work/ = Type of wum; 1
Physical Target | !Jmt Cost _ Allocation Fhrﬂml Targe ﬂ Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
£ CWI - Wi -
Constfuction of Cﬂn-:tm»::mn_ur
| Slppe Protection.- : 796,500,000,00 | “WReProtection oo 96,500,000.00
1 .-'J - h ) N -
) 5q.m. | ;__._?..-"""I;‘Ei;?-ﬁ.ﬂ sq.-m.. | ! i
=" EAO ; : P 3,500, 000,00 ~EAD : R 3,500,00000 |
~ Total | P100,000600.00 | Total | #100,000,000.00

S ':qw"'%ed_ ical target based p f Works (POV p
0n approved. Frogram of Works Vi and Design Plans; since no tar I:
WS spEGTEdhE the FY 2021 GAA, J ge
« Revised station limits from Sta, 35+485 - Sta. 35+855 to 35+570 - Sta. 35+781.28 to prioritize-section mth +
critical slope base on topegraphy, and also hacad on the attained targel of the aliocation relatiee to the unit

L Theﬁmm ﬂ" '#G-kﬁ |I-'!I'-'D‘|':"E di‘lﬂlﬂgr !ﬂﬂaliﬂhﬁn& Qr u-u..lng Df]'_'lﬂ'r giﬂunu -l',!‘"l["b{'lff, fr‘&tﬁ“ﬂllﬂn ﬂ. I'-'“I'El"ﬂﬂfl
control ‘mat,  instatlation of mesh, & 'Sttﬂ"l JI*{I phcation of hydroseeding for vegetation,
considering that these are the 'riajnr wiork Hema of £

s The derived unit cost IS dua o the declgn requirements as reflacted in the apprmﬂd design plans and relatives

1= _ o the atta Evaluamnw:e ihﬁsmu of Congtruction (

Based ofy our evaiuahﬂn the submi request for project modification Is in order, hence, it is
respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

/4

i Cperations in Mindanao

PFRG\I’ED
M L/’”

“...R-K IAI muﬂ l;hp.."r—rﬂﬁ'l‘-,n‘icﬂethl"'! Ty Wil
il I Illlllllllﬂlﬂllll
23 Wﬁ'ﬁim WINTED2

L ———
.,



